Deon Gericke

From: Julia Magorc <JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 02 December 2020 17:24
To: info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@gaa.crg.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.ze;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne
Badenhorst; reception@loftusadv.co.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
nccadmin®@iaw.co.za; sue@tawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.ze; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1@law.co.za;
northgautengadv@gmail.com

Cc: motions pretoria

Subject: UNGCPPOSED MOTION CCURT 8 DEC 2020
Attachments: UNOPPQSED 08 DECEMBER 2020 JUDGE KOOVERJIE.ritf
Dear All

UNCPPOSED MOTION NOTICE

Kindly note that the unopposed motion before the Honourable Acting
Judge Kooverjie on 8 December 2020 will be dealt with in open court {ourt
2A) . Legal practitioners (and their clients) are requested strictly to adhere

to the following safety measures:

1. All removals, settlements and postponements will be dealt with at the

outset.
2. The roll will then be calied in seniority. Counsel may enter the court in

batches of ten at a time. Once counsel leave the court, counsel for

the following ten cases may enter.




3. Counsel is requested to adhere toc social distancing norms, and to
continuously wear a mask and sanitise .
4. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are timeously uploaded to

Caselines as documents will not be accepted from the bar.

5. All draft orders must be in duplicate.

Regards

Secretary to Acting Madam Justice Kooverjie

Ms J M Magoro

Room 6.8

{012)492 6786
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

08 DECEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIIE AJ

1. LSTADLER VS E STADLER 29674/20
2. AENGELBRECHT Vs M ENGELBRECHT 46311/20
3. CSMITH VS CSMITH 86975/18
4, $M MBONO VS VvV MBONC 32098/20
5. SIMCALITZ VS SJCALITZ 43238/19
6. NEWNET PROPERTIES VS RAF 32580/20
7. NEWNET PROPERTIES VS RAF 32273/20

8. KKARAOQLIS Vs B STRIDOM 54486/20




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

D T RANGWETSI

M VAN ZYL

EX PARET: M MARKOS+1

EX PARTE: C ERASMUS+1

EX PARTE: C M ENSLIN

EX PARTE: S M VAN ROOYEN

| DINATH+2 VS

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

LIFESTYLE FURNISHERS+4

FNB BANK

FNB BANK

VS

VS

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

K K MATHUNYWA

L B NOBAZA

M G KHAMEL!

APHANE ATT+1

S N DLAMINI

| T RADEBE

39704/17

22168/17

35460/20

50243/20

48488/20

48486/20

51946/20

19611/20

73334/19

91406/19

55760/20

78043/16

51475/19




22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32,

33.

FNB BANK

FNB BANK

| MATHE

T MAKHUBELA

B D LUPHAHLA

M | BEKKER+1

EX PARTE: £ J M GREYLING

M F MODHLALA

P A BOTHA

EX PARTE: M VORSTER

FNB BANK

STD BANK

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

A

M I MAKADI

T NADASEN

RAF

RAF

RAF

A WADDEL+1

RAF

RAF

J L PIETERSE

B K MALABIE

83086/19

83501/19

55379/20

69070/19

23444/18

33764/17

19966/20

45111/16

43020/16

11940/20

16005/20

18392/19




34.

35.

35.

37.

38.

39.

K CHABA

L BENN

ABSA BANK

FNB BANK

EX PARTE: M PRETORIUS

ABSA BANK

Vs

VS

Ve

Vs

VS

A S MOLOKOANE

M SNYMAN

D NIEMANDT

P GQITIYEZA+1

J M RAMOSEBI+1

13257/20

33102/20

35173/19

40401/18

5758/20

28355/17




