Deon Gericke

From: Sent: Julia Magoro < JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>

Wednesday, 02 December 2020 11:24

To:

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; ihbadmin@law.co.za; ihbbar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne

Badenhorst; reception@loftusadv.co.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1@law.co.za;

northgautengadv@gmail.com

Cc:

motions pretoria

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT 8 DEC 2020

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 08 DECEMBER 2020 JUDGE KOOVERJIE.rtf

Dear All

UNOPPOSED MOTION NOTICE

Kindly note that the unopposed motion before the Honourable Acting Judge Kooverjie on 8 December 2020 will be dealt with in open court (Court 2A). Legal practitioners (and their clients) are requested strictly to adhere to the following safety measures:

- All removals, settlements and postponements will be dealt with at the outset.
- 2. The roll will then be called in seniority. Counsel may enter the court in batches of ten at a time. Once counsel leave the court, counsel for the following ten cases may enter:

- 3. Counsel is requested to adhere to social distancing norms, and to continuously wear a mask and sanitise...
- 4. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are timeously uploaded to Caselines as documents will not be accepted from the bar.
- 5. All draft orders must be in duplicate.

Regards

Secretary to Acting Madam Justice Kooverjie

Ms J M Magoro

Room 6.8

(012)492 6786

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for virusus and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, and innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and **more useful** place for your human qualification data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

08 DECEMBER 2020 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE AJ

1.	L STADLER	VS	E STADLER	29674/20
2.	A ENGELBRECHT	VS	M ENGELBRECHT	46311/20
3.	C SMITH	VS	C SMITH	86975/18
4.	S M MBONO	VS	V MBONO	32098/20
5.	S J M CALITZ	VS	S J CALITZ	43239/19
6.	NEWNET PROPERTIES	VS	RAF	32580/20
7.	NEWNET PROPERTIES	VS	RAF	32279/20
8.	K KARAOLIS	VS	B STRIJDOM	54486/20

9.	D T RANGWETSI	VS	RAF	39704/17
10.	M VAN ZYL	VS	RAF	22168/17
11.	EX PARET: M MARKOS+1			35460/20
12.	EX PARTE: C ERASMUS+1			50243/20
13.	EX PARTE: C M ENSLIN			48488/20
14.	EX PARTE: S M VAN ROOYEN			48486/20
15.	I DINATH+2 VS	MASTE	R OF THE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA	51946/20
16.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	K K MATHUNYWA	19611/20
17.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	L B NOBAZA	73334/19
18.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M G KHAMELI	91406/19
19.	LIFESTYLE FURNISHERS+4	VS	APHANE ATT+1	55760/20
20.	FNB BANK	VS	S N DLAMINI	78043/16
21.	FNB BANK	VS	T RADEBE	51475/19

22. FNB BANK	VS	M I MAKADI	83086/19
23. FNB BANK	VS	T NADASEN	83501/19
24. I MATHE	VS	RAF	55379/20
25. T MAKHUBELA	VS	RAF	69070/19
26. B D LUPHAHLA	VS	RAF	23444/18
27. M J BEKKER+1	VS	A WADDEL+1	33764/17
28. EX PARTE: F J M GREYLING			19966/20
28. EX PARTE: F J M GREYLING 29. M F MODHLALA	VS	RAF	19966/20 45111/16
	vs vs	RAF	
29. M F MODHLALA			45111/16
29. M F MODHLALA 30. P A BOTHA			45111/16 43020/16

34. K CHABA	VS	A S MOLOKOANE	13257/20
35. L BENN	VS	M SNYMAN	33102/20
36. ABSA BANK	VS	D NIEMANDT	35173/19
37. FNB BANK	VS	P GQITIYEZA+1	40401/18
38. EX PARTE: M PRETORIUS			5758/20
39. ABSA BANK	VS	J M RAMOSEBI+1	28355/17